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Education Department, June 14, 1871,

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 20, 1871.

THE Lords of the Committee of the Privy Council on Education, having rearranged the Distriets
of Her Majesty’s Inspectors throughout England and Wales, hereby publish, for general information,
the following List, shewing-—

1. The present distribution of the Inspectors’ Districts.

2. The Inspector in charge of each District, with his address.

8. The persons appointed under the 71st section of the Elementary Education Act, 1870, as
Inspectors of Returns ; who will also be employed as Acting Inspectors pursuant to the
9th Article of the Code of 1871.

INSPECTORS’

F. R. SanDrorp, Secretary.

DISTRICTS.

N.B.—Where two Inspectors are employed in the same District, the name of the Chief Inspector
: is printed first, and no¢ in Italics.

Registration County

or District.

H.M. Inspectors.

Address.

Inspectors of
Returns.

Northumberland

Cumberland
Westmoreland
Lancashire

486 Ulverstone

Durham

YORKSHIRE.

N. Riding
with 491 Ripon
492 XKnaresboro’

E. Riding

490
493
500
501
503
514

Otley
Hunslet
Leeds
‘Wakefield
Tadcaster

Sedbergh
Settle
Skijpton
Keighley
Bradford

487
488
489
494
499

495
496
497
408
502

Todmorden

Halifax
Dewsbury

504a Pontefract
- 5040 Hemsworth
8§03 Barnsley
506 Wortley
507
Jow
Sheffield
Rotherham
Doncaster
Thorne
Goole
Selby-

.. 508
- &09
510
511
512
513

Pateley Bridge

Saddleworth
Huddersfield

Ecclesall Bier-

King, Rev. C. W.

Oakeley, H. E., Esq.

}Cmbtree, Rev. E. W.

French, Rev. G.

\ Pickard, Rev. H. A.

>Baily, W., Esq.

+ Wilde, Rev. R.

Watkins, Rev. F.
he

. Legard, 4. G., Esq.

Parez, Rev. C. H. {

Pennethorne, D. P., Esq.

NORTHERN DIVISION.

South Bailey, Durham

3, St. George’s-cres-
cent, Stanwix, Car-
lisle

25, North Bailey, Dur-
ham

49, South-street, Dur-
ham

Coniscliffe-lane, Dar-
lington

Heworth-green, York

Gledhow Lodge, Leeds

24, Hyde-terrace, Leeds

Mirfield, Normanton

Thrybergh, Rotherham

201, Bath - buildings,

Glossop-road, Sheffield|.

Durnford, R., Esq.

Gent, J., Esq.

‘Westmorland, A.,
Esq.

Style, John, Esq.

Rowan, H., Esq.

Baynes, F. H., Esq.

Codd, H. F., Esq.

Prickard, A. O., Esq..

Fitzmaurice, J. G.,. -
Esq. :



