Education Department, June 14, 1871.

THE Lords of the Committee of the Privy Council on Education, having rearranged the Districts of Her Majesty's Inspectors throughout England and Wales, hereby publish, for general information, the following List, shewing-

 The present distribution of the Inspectors' Districts.
 The Inspector in charge of each District, with his address.
 The persons appointed under the 71st section of the Elementary Education Act, 1870, as Inspectors of Returns; who will also be employed as Acting Inspectors pursuant to the 9th Article of the Code of 1871.

F. R. SANDFORD, Secretary.

INSPECTORS' DISTRICTS.

N.B.—Where two Inspectors are employed in the same District, the name of the Chief Inspector is printed first, and not in Italics.

Registration County or District.	H.M. Inspectors.	Address.	Inspectors of Returns.
	NORTHERN DI	I VISION.	
Northumberland	King, Rev. C. W.	South Bailey, Durham	Durnford, R., Esq.
Cumberland Westmoreland Lancashire 486 Ulverstone	Parez, Rev. C. H.	3, St. George's-cres- cent, Stanwix, Car- lisle	Gent, J., Esq.
Durham	Oakeley, H. E., Esq. Pennethorne, D. P., Esq.	25, North Bailey, Dur- ham 49, South-street, Dur- ham	Westmorland, A., Esq.
YORKSHIRE.			
N. Riding with 491 Ripon 492 Knaresboro'	Crabtree, Rev. E. W.	Coniscliffe-lane, Dar- lington	Style, John, Esq.
E. Riding	French, Rev. G.	Heworth-green, York	Rowan, H., Esq.
490 Pateley Bridge 493 Otley 500 Hunslet 501 Leeds 503 Wakefield 514 Tadcaster	Pickard, Rev. H. A.	Gledhow Lodge, Leeds	Baynes, F. H., Esq.
487 Sedbergh 488 Settle 489 Skipton 494 Keighley 499 Bradford	Baily, W., Esq.	24, Hyde-terrace, Leeds	Codd, H. F., Esq.
495 Todmorden 496 Saddleworth 497 Huddersfield 498 Halifax 502 Dewsbury	Wilde, Rev. R.	Mirfield, Normanton	Prickard, A. O., Esq
504a Pontefract 504b Hemsworth 605 Barnsley 506 Wortley 507 Ecclesall Bierlow 508 Sheffield 509 Rotherham 510 Doncaster 511 Thorne 512 Goole 513 Selby	Watkins, Rev. F. Legard, A. G., Esq.	Thrybergh, Rotherham - 201, Bath - buildings, Glossop-road, Sheffield	Fitzmaurice, J. G., Esq.